Tuesday, June 6, 2023
9:30 AM
City of Jacksonville
117 W. Duval Street
Jacksonville, FL 32202
Agenda - Revised Marked
Council Chamber, 1st Floor, City Hall
Finance Committee

Not-For-Profit Local Govt Auditor Trade Assoc or Orgs for Peer Review
Purposes; Prov for Oversight by the Council Auditor’s Office; Prov for
Codification Instructions (Hodges) (Introduced by CM Bowman)
5/23/23 CO Introduced: R, F
6/5/23 R Read 2nd & Rerefer
Public Hearing Pursuant to Ch 166, F.S. & CR 3.601 - 6/13/23
Page 11 of 15
Finance Committee Agenda - Revised Marked June 6, 2023
2023-034829.
2nd
ORD Approp $50,634,346.53, Including $50,000,000.00 from the Parks & Rec
Capital Projs - Special Committee on Parks & Quality of Life DM - Other
Construction Costs Acct for Various Parks & Parks Facilities Projs Appvd by
the Special Comm on Parks & Quality of Life, & $634,346.53 from Various
Council Dist 3 Discretionary Bond Accts for the Parks Quality of Life - Patton
Park Proj; Amend the 23-27 5-Yr CIP Appvd by Ord 2022-505-E to Prov
Funding for the Projs Identified Herein; Prov for a Limited Waiver of Sec
122.605, Ord Code, as to Funds Designated for Countywide Playground
Replacements; Requiring Compliance with Sec 106.315, Ord Code, for Dist
Council Expenditures; Prov for Oversight by Parks, Rec & Community Svcs
(Staffopoulos) (Introduced by the Special Comm on Parks & Quality of Life
(CMs White, Carrico, DeFoor, Morgan, Pittman & Salem))
5/23/23 CO Introduced: NCSPHS, R, F
6/5/23 NCSPHS Read 2nd & Rerefer
6/5/23 R Read 2nd & Rerefer
Public Hearing Pursuant to Ch 166, F.S. & CR 3.601 - 6/13/23
2023-034930.
2nd
ORD-MC Creating a New Pt 6 (Affordable Housing Property Tax Exemption),
Ch 780 (Property Tax), Ord Code, to Implement the Affordable Housing
Property Tax Exemption Auth by Sec 196.1979, F.S.; Directing the Chief of
Legislative Svcs to Forward a Copy of the Ord Upon Enactment to the Duval
County Property Appraiser; Prov for Severability; Prov for Codification
Instructions (Staffopoulos) (Introduced by CM Morgan)
5/23/23 CO Introduced: NCSPHS, R, F
6/5/23 NCSPHS Read 2nd & Rerefer
6/5/23 R Read 2nd & Rerefer
Public Hearing Pursuant to Ch 166, F.S. & CR 3.601 - 6/13/23
2023-035031.
2nd
ORD-MC Repealing Ch 84 (Opioid Abuse Mitigation), Ord Code, in Its
Entirety; Creating a New Ch 84 (Opioid Settlement Proceeds Grants), Ord
Code, to Create the Opioid & Substance Use Disorder Grants Committee & to
Estab a Process for Application & Award of Opioid Settlement Proceeds
Grants; Prov for Severability; Prov for Codification Instructions (Staffopoulos)
(Introduced by CM Salem)
5/23/23 CO Introduced: NCSPHS, R, F
6/5/23 NCSPHS Read 2nd & Rerefer
6/5/23 R Read 2nd & Rerefer
Public Hearing Pursuant to Ch 166, F.S. & CR 3.601 - 6/13/23
Page 12 of 15